value of a yarn. The USTER® TESTER determines these quality parameters on yarns, rovings and
slivers very quickly. The capacitive measuring system permits fast and reproducible measurements.
Based on spectrograms and diagrams, it is easy to eliminate the sources of defects. In addition, the
hairiness measurement is very important, because hairiness can also affect the quality a woven or
knitted fabric.
The modular design of the USTER® TESTER permits simultaneous testing of all parameters. With the
USTER® TESTER 4 additional optical sensors have been introduced (sensors OM and OI).

Mass variations

Fig. 4-3 Mass variations /
Irregularity U

Fig. 4-4 Mass variations /
Coefficient of variation CV

USTER® STATISTICS  20 (36)

Definition: U =
L x

a
•

a = shaded area
 = mean value
xi = mass value at a given point in time
L = test length

Definition: CV =
x
s

s = standard deviation
 = mean value
L = test length

Characteristics Abbreviation Unit Description

Coefficient of variation of mass CVm % Coefficient of variation of the yarn mass (Fig. 4-4)

Coefficient of variation of mass at
different cut lengths

CVm (L) % Coefficient of variation of the yarn mass at cut lengths of
1 m, 3 m, 10 m

Imperfections IP 1/1000m Number of thin places, thick places and neps at selected
sensitivity settings
Thin places: -40% , -50%
Thick places: +35% , +50%
Neps: +140% , +200% , +280%

Absolute Count Cnt Ne, Nm,
tex

Linear density of the yarn unit length (yarn count)

Count variation CVcb % Coefficient of variation of the linear density of the yarn

Table 4-9

Hairiness

The receiver detects only the light transmitted by the protruding fibers (Fig. 4-5). The yarn body
remains black and does not transmit light. The light intensity, at the receiver, therefore, measures the
light intensity which is proportional to the hairiness of the yarn.

Fig. 4-5

USTER® STATISTICS  21 (36)

Characteristics Abbreviation Unit Description

Hairiness H  The hairiness H corresponds to the total length of protruding